A total of 54 cases were taken up by the various Lok Adalat Benches which included bank recovery 
cases, criminal compoundable cases, MACT matters, matrimonial matters, land acquisition 
matters and other civil matters. 23 cases were disposed as settled, wherein, a sum of 
₹82,44,050/- (Rupees eighty-two lakh forty-four thousand fifty) only was awarded to the 
aggrieved parties by way of settlement during the National Lok Adalat while 31 cases were 
disposed of as unsettled. 

(i) Court of District & Sessions Judge, Special Division- II, Gangtok: 

No. of cases taken up : 30 

No.